MED-19-003-A

Fourth Amendment to the Program Integrity Services for lowa Medicaid Contract

This Amendment to Contract Number MED-19-003-A is effective as of September 1, 2022,
between the lowa Department of Human Services (Agency) and International Business Machines
Corporation (Contractor).

Section 1: Amendment to Contract Language
The Contract is amended as follows:

Revision 1. Section 1.3.4, Pricing. The maximum amount the Contractor will be compensated
is hereby amended to $27,530,676.11 for the entire term of the Contract.

Revision 2. Section 1.3.4.2, Payment Methodology, is hereby amended to add the following:
DataProbe Licenses:

The Contractor may invoice for the Agency’s DataProbe Licenses, up to 10 DataProbe Licenses, in the
amount below:

Description Amount
DataProbe License (per user per year) | $3,500

Revision 3. Federal Funds. The following federal funds information is provided

Contract Payments include Federal Funds? Yes

The contractor for federal reporting purposes under this contract is a: Vendor
UEI # TDJBFKDTEM22

The Name of the Pass-Through Entity: lowa Department of Human Services

CFDA #: 93.778 Federal Awarding Agency Name: Department of Health
Grant Name: Medical Assistance Program and Human Services/Centers for Medicare and Medicaid
Services

Section 2: Ratification & Authorization

Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract shall remain in full force
and effect, and the parties hereby ratify and confirm the terms and conditions thereof. Each party
to this Amendment represents and warrants to the other that it has the right, power, and authority
to enter into and perform its obligations under this Amendment, and it has taken all requisite
actions (corporate, statutory, or otherwise) to approve execution, delivery and performance of
this Amendment, and that this Amendment constitutes a legal, valid, and binding obligation.

Section 3: Execution

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth above and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties have entered into the above Amendment and have caused their
duly authorized representatives to execute this Amendment.

Page 1 of 2




MED-19-003-A

Contractor, International Business Machines

Corporation

Agency, Iowa Department of Human Services

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Jutieo M. deadni

Date:

8/24/2022

Signature of Authorized Representative:
Kelly Gareia

Kelly GarCia (Sep 22, 2022 16:00 CDT)

Date:
Sep 22, 2022

Printed Name: Jjilian Scalvini

Printed Name: Kelly Garcia

Title: Associate Partner, IBM

Title: Director

Page 2 of 2



https://secure.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANsIU-eTN6l_fjB6NuQbCJ9RcVqctBL7G

		2022-09-23T10:15:47-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




